
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1729
ANSWERED ON:07.03.2006
CONSTRUCTION OF SWADHAR PROJECT BUILDING
Yerrannaidu Shri Kinjarapu

Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a)The present status of construction of Shelter Homes under Mahila Swadhar Yojana in the country particularly in Andhra Pradesh,
State-wise;

(b) The details of amount spent under this project particularly in Andhra Pradesh, State-wise; and

(c)The time by which the construction work of these homes is likely to be completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATI RENUKA
CHOWDHURY)

(a) The present status of construction under the Swadhar scheme is as given in the Annexure.

(b)&(c) As given in Annexure.

Annexure to Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 1729 for

73.2006 by Shri Kinjarapu Yerannaidu regarding Construction of Swadhar Project Building.

Details regarding status of Construction of Shelter Homes under Swadhar Scheme in the country.

Name of the State Amount sanctioned Status
   (Rupees in lakhs)

Andhra Pradesh 52.38 Construction
      completed
Maharashtra 50.00 Construction likely
      to be completed
    shortly
Uttar Pradesh 82.87 Construction of Phase
      I completed

Mizoram 30.00 Construction to
      commence shortly.
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